
Mon 14-May-2018 14:02:59 BST

Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs West Meon & Warnford CC
on

Sunday 13 May 2018
at

Bedales Memorial Pitch

West Meon & Warnford CC won by 97 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Gentlemen of Bedales CC
Score 106 for 9
Overs 26.4

Players Leach, Spencer (wk)
McConville, Al
Bott, Chris
Amis, Oscar
Edwards, Mark
Grey, Benny
Dent, Jack
Amis, Dan
McGregor, Craig
Chancellor, Murray (wk)
Hamilton, Mark

Team West Meon & Warnford CC
Score 203 for 6
Overs 35.0

Players Smith, Stuart
Waller, Chris
Carter, Charlie
Sturgess, Jeremy
Clarke, H
Clarke, M
Nash, A
Price, Matt
Morris, Hugh
Moore, Peter
Smith, Matt
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West Meon & Warnford CC INNINGS
Venue:Bedales Memorial Pitch Toss won by: West Meon & Warnford CC Sun 13-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Smith, Stuart
. . 1 . . 1 1 . . 2 . . . . . 1 . . . 2 . 2 . 1 . . . . 4126. 1 . 4. . 1 . 1 . 41 . . . . 1 . . . . 2 .
1 . . 1 . 1 1 . . . 1221 . 214. 1 . . 61 . 2 . 114. 41 . 1411 . . . 1 - run out (Grey, Benny) 85 97 119 52 27 9 7 2 46% 87.6

2 Waller, Chris
. . . . . . . 41 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . 4. . . . . . . . .W

st Leach, Spencer  b Dent, 
Jack

11 32 31 28 1 1 2 12% 34.4

3 Carter, Charlie
. 21 . 1W

b Edwards, Mark 4 6 6 3 2 1 50% 66.7

4 Sturgess, Jeremy
. 44. 1 . 4. . . . 4. 1 1 . . . 2 . .W

c & b Dent, Jack 21 22 23 14 3 1 4 36% 95.5

5 Clarke, H
. . 1 . . . . . 4. 44. . . . 4. 1 11162. . .W

st Leach, Spencer  b Amis, 
Oscar

29 28 27 17 5 1 4 1 39%103.6

6 Clarke, M
114. 641 .W

b Grey, Benny 17 9 12 3 3 2 1 67%188.9

7 Nash, A
. . . . 1 . 6. 1 . 144. 4

not out 21 15 12 8 3 3 1 47%140.0

8 Price, Matt
. 3

not out 3 2 0 1 1 50%150.0

9 Morris, Hugh

10Moore, Peter

11 Smith, Matt (LHB)

35.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (5wd  0nb  5lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 203 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

40

Waller, Chris

10.6

40

2

57

Carter, Charlie

13.4

17

3

86

Sturgess, 
Jeremy

20.2

29

4

140

Clarke, H

28.4

54

5

175

Clarke, M

31.2

35

6

196

Smith, Stuart

34.3

21

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W
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NB

1

2

2 2 4 1
1

2
7 1 14 1 2 2.00Grey, Benny

R
W

WD
NB

2 5 1 4 5 6 10
7 33 4.71Bott, Chris

R
W

WD
NB

9
1

8 5 6 4 2
1

9
7 43 2 6.14Dent, Jack

R
W

WD
NB

5 6
1

2 4 2 4 5
7 28 1 4.00Edwards, 

Mark
R
W

WD
NB

7 11 6
1

16 10 15
6 65 1 10.83Amis, Oscar

R
W

WD
NB

1
0.1 1 6.00Hamilton, 

Mark
R
W

WD
NB

9

3 0.5 12 3 14.40Amis, Dan
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Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS
Venue:Bedales Memorial Pitch Toss won by: West Meon & Warnford CC Sun 13-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Leach, Spencer (wk)
1 . 1 . . .W

c Sturgess, Jeremy  b Morris, 
Hugh

2 7 5 5 2 29% 28.6

2 McConville, Al
. . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 . 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1 1 . . . . . . 1 . .
1 . 14. . . . . . . . . .W b Smith, Stuart 18 70 91 55 14 1 21% 25.7

3 Bott, Chris
. 4W

c Clarke, M  b Morris, Hugh 4 3 1 2 1 33%133.3

4 Amis, Oscar (LHB)
. . 44. 1 . . . 1 . 4. 111W

c Price, Matt  b Smith, Matt 17 17 15 9 5 3 47%100.0

5 Edwards, Mark 
(LHB)

2. . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . 211 . 12414. . . 1 . 41W
c Clarke, M  b Smith, Stuart 25 32 49 19 7 3 3 41% 78.1

6 Grey, Benny
1 . . . 1 . 4. 2 . . 1 . . . . . . 1 . 1 1 .W

c Moore, Peter  b Smith, 
Stuart

12 24 30 16 6 1 1 33% 50.0

7 Dent, Jack
1 . .W

b Nash, A 1 4 2 3 1 25% 25.0

8 Amis, Dan
. . 4.W

b Smith, Stuart 4 5 3 4 1 20% 80.0

9 McGregor, Craig
4. . .W

c Nash, A  b Smith, Stuart 4 5 3 4 1 20% 80.0

10 Chancellor, Murray 
(wk)

11 Hamilton, Mark

26.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 19  (5wd  9nb  0lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 106 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

3

Leach, Spencer

1.4

3

2

7

Bott, Chris

1.7

4

3

30

Amis, Oscar

6.3

23

4

80

Edwards, Mark

18.1

50

5

94

McConville, Al

22.2

14

6

95

Dent, Jack

23.3

1

7

100

Amis, Dan

24.6

5

8

106

McGregor, Craig

26.2

6

9

106

Grey, Benny

26.4

0

10
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R
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4
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1

7

1

1

1 1

5 26 2 1 3 5.20Morris, Hugh

R
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NB 1

3

1
5

5

2
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1

1
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1

1
1

1
2 4.4 16 5 3.43Smith, Stuart

R
W

WD
NB

5
1 5 5.00Moore, Peter



Mon 14-May-2018 14:03:01 BST

Gentlemen of Bedales CC vs West Meon & Warnford CC

page 3

West Meon & Warnford CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Grey, Benny . . 1 . 2wd . 1lb 

2 7 0 Bott, Chris 1 . . . 1lb 1 

3 9 0 Grey, Benny . . 2 . . . 

4 14 0 Bott, Chris . . 4 1 . . 

5 16 0 Grey, Benny . . . . 2 . 

6 17 0 Bott, Chris 1 . . . . . 

7 21 0 Grey, Benny . . . 2 . 2 

8 25 0 Bott, Chris . 4 . . . . 

9 26 0 Grey, Benny . 1 . . . . 

10 31 0 Bott, Chris . . . . 4 1 

11 40 1 Dent, Jack 2 6 . 1 . W 

12 47 1 Edwards, Mark 2lb 4 . . 1 . 

13 55 1 Dent, Jack . 1 2 1 . 4 

14 61 2 Edwards, Mark . 1 1 W . 4 

15 66 2 Dent, Jack . . . . 1 4 

16 68 2 Edwards, Mark . . . . 2 . 

17 74 2 Dent, Jack . 1 1 . 4 . 

18 79 2 Edwards, Mark . 1by . . . 4 

19 83 2 Dent, Jack 1 . 1 . 1 1 

20 85 2 Edwards, Mark . . . 2 . . 

21 87 3 Dent, Jack 1 W . . 1 . 

22 91 3 Edwards, Mark . . . . . 4 

23 100 3 Dent, Jack . . 1 . 4 4 

24 105 3 Edwards, Mark 2 2 1 . . . 

25 112 3 Amis, Oscar . 2 1 . 4 . 

26 118 3 Bott, Chris 4 . 1 1 . . 

27 129 3 Amis, Oscar 1 6 1 1 . 2 

28 139 3 Bott, Chris 1 . 1 6 2 . 

29 145 4 Amis, Oscar 1 . . W 1 4 

30 159 4 Amis, Dan 1 2wd 1wd 4 1by . 4 1 

31 175 4 Amis, Oscar . 1 6 4 1 4 

32 176 5 Grey, Benny . W . . . 1lb 

33 186 5 Amis, Oscar 1 1 . 6 . 1 1 

34 188 5 Grey, Benny . . . 1 . 1 

35 203 6 Amis, Oscar 4 4 W . 3 4 

Gentlemen of Bedales CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Smith, Matt 1 . . 1 . 1 

2 7 2 Morris, Hugh . . . W . 4 W 

3 8 2 Smith, Matt . . . 1 . . 

4 19 2 Morris, Hugh . 1 4 4 . 1nb-1 . 

5 20 2 Smith, Matt . . . 1 . . 

6 28 2 Morris, Hugh . 4 . 1 1 1wd 1 . 

7 32 3 Smith, Matt 1 1 W 2 . . 

8 34 3 Morris, Hugh . . . . 1nb-1 . . 

9 35 3 Price, Matt . . 1nb . . . . 

10 36 3 Morris, Hugh . . 1nb . . . . 

11 49 3 Price, Matt 4b-1nb . 4by 1 1 1wd 1 . 

12 49 3 Nash, A . . . . . . 

13 56 3 Price, Matt . 2 1wd 1 1 1wd 1 . 

14 57 3 Nash, A . 1 . . . . 

15 70 3 Price, Matt 2 4 1wd 1 1 4 . 

16 72 3 Nash, A 1 . . 1 . . 

17 74 3 Price, Matt 1by . . . . 1 

18 80 3 Nash, A . . 1 4 1 . 

19 86 4 Smith, Stuart W 1 1 4 . . 

20 87 4 Nash, A . . . 1 . . 

21 93 4 Smith, Stuart . 4 . 2 . . 

22 93 4 Nash, A . . . . . . 

23 95 5 Smith, Stuart 1 W 1 . . . 

24 99 6 Nash, A . . W . . 4 

25 100 7 Smith, Stuart . . . 1 . W 

26 105 7 Moore, Peter . 1 4 . . . 

27 106 9 Smith, Stuart 1 W . W  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
WEST MEON & WARNFORD CC Batting (GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Bowling)

GENTLEMEN OF BEDALES CC Batting (WEST MEON & WARNFORD CC Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Smith, Stuart West Meon & Warnford CC 85 97 119 7 2 87.6 45.4% 1

2 Clarke, H West Meon & Warnford CC 29 28 27 4 1 103.6 39.3%

3 Edwards, Mark Gentlemen of Bedales CC 25 32 49 3 78.1 43.8%

4 Nash, A West Meon & Warnford CC 21 15 12 3 1 140.0 46.7% 1

5 Sturgess, Jeremy West Meon & Warnford CC 21 22 23 4 95.5 36.4%

6 McConville, Al Gentlemen of Bedales CC 18 70 91 1 25.7 24.3%

7 Clarke, M West Meon & Warnford CC 17 9 12 2 1 188.9 66.7%

8 Amis, Oscar Gentlemen of Bedales CC 17 17 15 3 100.0 47.1%

9 Grey, Benny Gentlemen of Bedales CC 12 24 30 1 50.0 33.3%

10 Waller, Chris West Meon & Warnford CC 11 32 31 2 34.4 9.4%

11 Bott, Chris Gentlemen of Bedales CC 4 3 1 1 133.3 33.3%

12 McGregor, Craig Gentlemen of Bedales CC 4 5 3 1 80.0 20.0%

13 Amis, Dan Gentlemen of Bedales CC 4 5 3 1 80.0 20.0%

14 Carter, Charlie West Meon & Warnford CC 4 6 6 66.7 50.0%

15 Price, Matt West Meon & Warnford CC 3 2 150.0 50.0% 1

16 Leach, Spencer Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 7 5 28.6 28.6%

17 Dent, Jack Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 4 2 25.0 25.0%

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Smith, Stuart West Meon & Warnford CC 5 16 4.4 28 3.43 3.20 5.60

2 Morris, Hugh West Meon & Warnford CC 2 26 5.0 32 1 3 5.20 13.00 16.00

3 Dent, Jack Gentlemen of Bedales CC 2 43 7.0 42 1 6.14 21.50 21.00

4 Smith, Matt West Meon & Warnford CC 1 9 4.0 24 2.25 9.00 24.00

5 Grey, Benny Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 14 7.0 1 42 2 2.00 14.00 42.00

6 Nash, A West Meon & Warnford CC 1 14 7.0 2 42 1 2.00 14.00 42.00

7 Edwards, Mark Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 28 7.0 42 4.00 28.00 42.00

8 Amis, Oscar Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 65 6.0 37 10.83 65.00 37.00

9 Hamilton, Mark Gentlemen of Bedales CC 1 0.1 1 6.00

10 Moore, Peter West Meon & Warnford CC 5 1.0 6 1 5.00

11 Amis, Dan Gentlemen of Bedales CC 12 1.0 6 3 12.00

12 Price, Matt West Meon & Warnford CC 31 5.0 30 4 6 1 6.20

13 Bott, Chris Gentlemen of Bedales CC 33 7.0 42 4.71
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Smith, Stuart
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 85
Balls 97

0s 52
1s 27
2s 9
3s
4s 7
5s
6s 2
SR 87.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.4
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 5

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.4

Waller, Chris
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 32

0s 28
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 34.4

Carter, Charlie
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 6

0s 3
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Sturgess, Jeremy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 22

0s 14
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 95.5

Clarke, H
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 28

0s 17
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s 4
5s
6s 1
SR 103.6

Clarke, M
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 9

0s 3
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 188.9
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Nash, A
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 21
Balls 15

0s 8
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 1
SR 140.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 2

Run 14
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.0

Price, Matt
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 31
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball 6

Econ. 6.2

Morris, Hugh
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball 3

Econ. 5.2

Moore, Peter
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 5
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Smith, Matt
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.2
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Leach, Spencer (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 7

0s 5
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 28.6

McConville, Al
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 18
Balls 70

0s 55
1s 14
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 25.7

Bott, Chris
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 3

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 133.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.7

Amis, Oscar
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 17

0s 9
1s 5
2s
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 65
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 10.8

Edwards, Mark
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 25
Balls 32

0s 19
1s 7
2s 3
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 78.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Grey, Benny
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 24

0s 16
1s 6
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 1

Run 14
Wicket 1

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 2.0
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Dent, Jack
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 43
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.1

Amis, Dan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 5

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.5
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 14.4

McGregor, Craig
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 5

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 80.0

Hamilton, Mark
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.1
Maiden

Run 1
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0


